

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026753

ZWILLING | COUNTRY - Menu spoon - 200mm - polished



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Country Menu Spoon 200mm Polished (1026753)

1. General Information

The Zwilling Country Menu Spoon is a high-quality kitchen utensil designed for serving and cooking. Crafted with precision, this tool combines functionality with elegant design. Ideal for both home cooks and professional chefs, the spoon is perfect for stirring, serving, and tasting a variety of dishes.

2. Safety Information

- Usage: Always use the spoon as intended, for cooking and serving only. Avoid using it on surfaces that may scratch or damage its polished finish.
- Heat Resistance: The spoon is designed to withstand high temperatures but should not be left standing in hot pots or pans for extended periods.
- Sharp Edges: While the spoon has no sharp edges, handle with care to avoid accidental injuries during use.
- Children: Keep the spoon out of reach of young children to prevent accidents.
- Cleaning: Always allow the spoon to cool down before cleaning to avoid burns. Use appropriate cleaning methods to prevent damage.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Name: Zwilling Country Menu Spoon
- Length: 200 mm
- Material: High-quality stainless steel
- Finish: Polished
- Weight: 0.1 kg

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the Zwilling Country Menu Spoon from its packaging.
2. Inspection: Inspect the spoon for any visible damage or defects. If found, do not use and contact customer service.
3. Storage: Store the spoon in a dry place to maintain its polished finish. It can be hung or placed in a utensil holder for easy access.

5. Operation

- Use the spoon for stirring ingredients while cooking or for serving dishes directly from pots and pans.
- The spoon is suitable for a variety of culinary tasks including soup stirring, serving rice, and tasting sauces.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash the spoon with warm, soapy water and a soft sponge to maintain its shine.
- Avoid abrasive cleaners or scrubbers that can scratch the surface.
- The spoon is dishwasher safe; however, hand washing is recommended to preserve its finish.
- Dry the spoon immediately after washing to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- Dull Finish: If the polished surface appears dull, a mild stainless steel cleaner can be used to restore shine.
- Stains or Discoloration: Persistent stains may be treated with a mixture of baking soda and water to create a paste. Gently scrub with a soft cloth and rinse well.

8. Disposal

When the spoon reaches the end of its lifespan, dispose of it responsibly. Steel is recyclable; check local regulations for recycling metal products. Do not dispose of the spoon in non-recyclable waste.

9. Contact

For any questions or concerns regarding the Zwilling Country Menu Spoon, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone Number: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Zwilling Country Menü Löffel 200mm (Poliert)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Der Zwilling Country Menü Löffel ist ein unverzichtbares Küchenwerkzeug, das für die Zubereitung und das Servieren von Gerichten entwickelt wurde. Hergestellt aus hochwertigem Edelstahl, ist dieser Löffel sowohl langlebig als auch elegant und passt perfekt in jede Kücheneinrichtung.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Löffel nicht für heiße Flüssigkeiten über 100°C, um Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu verhindern.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Löffels mit scharfen oder rauen Oberflächen, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Reinigen Sie den Löffel vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich.
- Lagern Sie den Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um Rostbildung zu verhindern.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Länge: 200 mm
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Oberfläche: Poliert
- Verwendung: Ideal zum Servieren und Kochen von Speisen

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Der Zwilling Country Menü Löffel benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Bitte folgen Sie diesen einfachen Schritten:

1. Entfernen Sie den Löffel aus der Verpackung.
2. Spülen Sie den Löffel unter warmem Wasser ab und reinigen Sie ihn vor dem Gebrauch.
3. Der Löffel ist jetzt bereit zur Verwendung.

5. Betrieb

Der Zwilling Country Menü Löffel kann für verschiedene Zwecke verwendet werden:

- Zum Portionieren von Suppen, Eintöpfen und Soßen.
- Zum Umrühren von Speisen in Töpfen und Pfannen.
- Zum Servieren von Beilagen und Desserts. Verwenden Sie den Löffel vorsichtig, um die Oberfläche Ihres Kochgeschirrs nicht zu beschädigen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Der Löffel ist spülmaschinenfest, jedoch empfehlen wir, ihn von Hand zu reinigen, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Verwenden Sie milde Reinigungsmittel und ein weiches Tuch oder einen Schwamm.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu verhindern.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn der Löffel rostet, überprüfen Sie die Lagerbedingungen. Sorgen Sie für eine trockene Lagerung.
- Bei Verfärbungen reinigen Sie den Löffel mit einer Mischung aus Essig und Wasser, um Rückstände zu entfernen.

8. Entsorgung

Der Zwilling Country Menü Löffel sollte gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung entsorgt werden. Edelstahl ist recycelbar. Bitte entsorgen Sie den Löffel nicht im Hausmüll.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Country Menu Lepel 200mm Gepolijst

1. Algemene Informatie

De Zwilling Country Menu lepel van 200 mm is een veelzijdig en elegant keukengerei, ontworpen voor zowel dagelijks gebruik als speciale gelegenheden. Gemaakt van hoogwaardig roestvrij staal, biedt deze lepel een perfecte combinatie van functionaliteit en stijl.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de lepel alleen voor het bedoelde doel (eten serveren).
- Houd de lepel buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe voorwerpen die de lepel kunnen beschadigen.
- Reinig de lepel grondig na gebruik om bacteriën te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van schuurmiddelen of agressieve chemicaliën tijdens het reinigen om schade aan het oppervlak te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: Zwilling Country Menu Lepel
- Lengte: 200 mm
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardig roestvrij staal
- Kleurnuance: Gepolijst

4. Installatie en Opstelling

De Zwilling Country Menu lepel vereist geen complexe installatie. Volg de onderstaande stappen voor gebruik:

1. Haal de lepel uit de verpakking.
2. Was de lepel grondig met warm water en afwasmiddel voordat u deze voor het eerst gebruikt.
3. Droog de lepel af met een zachte doek om watervlekken te voorkomen.
4. Plaats de lepel in uw besteklade of op de gewenste plek in uw keuken.

5. Bediening

De lepel is gebruiksklaar en kan direct worden gebruikt voor het serveren van verschillende soorten voedsel, zoals soepen, sauzen en bijgerechten. Zorg ervoor dat u de lepel na gebruik grondig reinigt.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Was de lepel na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- U kunt de lepel ook in de vaatwasser plaatsen, maar het wordt aanbevolen deze voorzichtig schoon te maken om de glans te behouden.
- Droog de lepel met een zachte doek om krassen te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepel op een droge plek om roestvorming te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vlekken op de lepel: Dit kan worden opgelost door de lepel opnieuw te reinigen met een mengsel van azijn en water.
- Krasjes op het oppervlak: Vermijd schurende materialen tijdens het schoonmaken en gebruik een zachte doek.
- Verlies van glans: Polijst de lepel met een speciaal roestvrijstalen reinigingsmiddel om de glans te herstellen.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de lepel, zorg ervoor dat u deze op een verantwoorde manier weggooit. Roestvrij staal kan worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalbeheer voor richtlijnen over recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cuchara ZWILLING Country Menu 200mm Pulida

1. Información General

La cuchara ZWILLING Country Menu 200mm es un utensilio de cocina de alta calidad diseñado para el uso diario. Hecha de acero inoxidable, combina funcionalidad y elegancia, ideal para cocinar y servir.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Esta cuchara está diseñada para la preparación y servicio de alimentos. No se debe utilizar para fines que no sean los descritos.
- Cuidado con el Calor: Evitar el contacto con superficies extremadamente calientes.
- Manejo: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Las partes afiladas o puntiagudas pueden causar lesiones.
- Limpieza: Lavar la cuchara antes del primer uso. Tener cuidado al manipular utensilios afilados durante la limpieza.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco. Evitar almacenarla en lugares húmedos para prevenir la corrosión.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 200 mm
- Acabado: Pulido
- Uso: Culinario

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación para utilizar la cuchara ZWILLING. Simplemente retire el producto de su empaque y enjuáguelo con agua caliente y jabón suave antes de su primer uso.

5. Operación

La cuchara ZWILLING está lista para usar. Para servir, sumerja la cuchara en el alimento deseado y utilícela para servir en platos o recipientes. Se recomienda no usar utensilios de metal en superficies antiadherentes para evitar daños.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Lavar a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave. Enjuagar bien y secar inmediatamente para evitar manchas.
- Lavavajillas: Se puede lavar en lavavajillas, se recomienda colocar en la parte superior.
- Mantenimiento: Evite el uso de estropajos abrasivos. Para mantener el brillo, se puede pulir ocasionalmente con un paño suave.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Manchas o decoloración: Pueden ocurrir con el uso. Limpiar con un limpiador de acero inoxidable.
- Dificultad para limpiar: Si la comida se adhiere, probar remojar en agua caliente con detergente primero.

8. Eliminación

Este producto es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, elimínala de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales. No desechar en la basura general. Llevar a un punto de reciclaje adecuado.

9. Contacto

Para más información, soporte o consultas:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Cuillère Zwilling Country Menu 200 mm Polie

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la Cuillère Zwilling Country Menu 200 mm Polie. Ce produit est conçu pour fournir une excellente fonctionnalité dans votre cuisine. Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, il est parfait pour une utilisation quotidienne dans la préparation des repas.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser la cuillère sur des surfaces abrasives pour éviter les rayures.
- Évitez de laisser la cuillère dans des liquides chauds pendant une période prolongée pour prévenir la déformation.
- Gardez la cuillère hors de portée des enfants lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée.
- Ne pas utiliser dans un four à micro-ondes ou tout autre appareil similaire.

3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications

- Longueur : 200 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable poli
- Utilisation : Convient pour une utilisation dans les cuisines domestiques et professionnelles
- Résistant à la corrosion
- Facile à nettoyer

4. Configuration et installation

Cette cuillère ne nécessite aucune installation. Avant la première utilisation, nettoyez-la à l'eau chaude savonneuse, puis rincez et séchez soigneusement.

5. Fonctionnement

La Cuillère Zwilling Country Menu est straightforward à utiliser. Utilisez-la pour servir des plats, mélanger des ingrédients, ou pour toute autre application de cuisine qui nécessite une cuillère durable et élégante.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez la cuillère à la main avec de l'eau chaude et du savon. Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyeurs abrasifs.
- Pour le nettoyage au lave-vaisselle, placez la cuillère sur le panier supérieur pour une meilleure protection.
- Séchez bien après le nettoyage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Si vous remarquez des taches ou de la rouille, cela peut être dû à une exposition prolongée à des aliments acides. Nettoyez immédiatement avec un mélange de vinaigre et d'eau.

- Si la cuillère est déformée, vérifiez si elle a été exposée à des températures élevées. Utilisez correctement pour éviter la déformation future.

8. Élimination

Ce produit est recyclable. Lorsque vous ne souhaitez plus l'utiliser, assurez-vous de le jeter dans un conteneur de recyclage approprié pour l'acier inoxydable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, contactez-nous à :

- Email : info@ggmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaino ZWILLING Country Menu 200 mm

1. Informazioni Generali

Il cucchiaino ZWILLING Country Menu è uno strumento essenziale per la cucina. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, è progettato per un uso prolungato e per la massima funzionalità. Questo cucchiaino è ideale per mescolare, servire e degustare piatti.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso previsto: Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso in cucina e non deve essere utilizzato per scopi non destinati.
- Manipolazione: Evitare di utilizzare il cucchiaino su superfici o pentole calde per evitare ustioni.
- Pulizia: Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne abrasive per la pulizia.
- Conservazione: Tenere il cucchiaino in un luogo asciutto per prevenire la formazione di ruggine.
- Bambini: Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile lucido
- Lunghezza: 200 mm
- Design: Ergonomico, facile da impugnare
- Utilizzo: Adatto per mescolare e servire sia piatti caldi che freddi.

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per il cucchiaino. Prima dell'uso, è consigliabile sciacquarlo con acqua calda e sapone per rimuovere eventuali residui di fabbrica.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare il cucchiaino per mescolare ingredienti durante la cottura o servire porzioni. Assicurarsi sempre di non graffiare i rivestimenti non adesivi delle pentole.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il cucchiaino con acqua calda e sapone subito dopo l'uso.
- È lavabile in lavastoviglie, ma si consiglia il lavaggio a mano per preservare la lucentezza.
- Asciugare accuratamente per prevenire la formazione di macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Se il cucchiaino presenta segni di ruggine o ossidazione:

- Pulire con una pasta di bicarbonato e acqua, quindi risciacquare.

Se il prodotto è danneggiato, contattare il servizio clienti. Non tentare di ripararlo.

8. Smaltimento

Smaltire il cucchiaino secondo le normative locali riguardanti i materiali metallici riciclabili. Non gettare il prodotto nell'indifferenziato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania